01/16/2013

Decedent's Name
THIBAULT, ROLAND

GOSS, ROBERT

PELLETIER, MARCEL

BROWN, FLORENCE

WERNER, ESTHER

WISAUSKY, GARY

STEVENS, CATHERINE

DUPONT, DAVID

CATUDAL, RAYMOND

THIBAULT, RITA

CLARK, MARIE

MCCARTHY JR, THOMAS

COUTURIER, MICHAEL

MACINA, JANETTE

LEITH, OMER

GALLANT, WESLEY

RICHARDSON, JEFFREY

ULMER, RALPH

Death Date
01/01/2012

01/11/2012

01/11/2012

01/17/2012

01/21/2012

01/27/2012

02/06/2012

02/18/2012

02/27/2012

03/01/2012

03/02/2012

03/03/2012

03/05/2012

03/14/2012

04/13/2012

04/20/2012

04/29/2012

05/01/2012

DEPARTMENT OF STATE
DIVISION OF VITAL RECORDS ADMINISTRATION

RESIDENT DEATH REPORT
01/01/2012 - 12/31/2012

--MILFORD, NH --
Death Place Father's/Parent's Name
MILFORD THIBAULT, EMILE
MILFORD GOSS, HAROLD
NASHUA PELLETIER, JOSEPH
MILFORD MINASSIAN, OSCAR
MILFORD EMHARDT, FREDERICK
NASHUA WISAUSKY, VINCENT
MILFORD CORRIGAN, JAMES
MILFORD DUPONT, LEONARD
NASHUA CATUDAL, ARTHUR
MILFORD TAYLOR, WILLIAM
MILFORD STIMSON, EARL
NASHUA MCCARTHY SR, THOMAS
NASHUA COUTURIER, MARCEL
MILFORD HARADEN, MARSHALL
MANCHESTER LEITH, DAVID
MILFORD GALLANT, FRED
MILFORD RICHARDSON, JOHN
NASHUA ULMER, DWINAL

Page 1 of 6

Mother's/Parent's Name Prior to

First Marriage/Civil Union
PARADIS, BEATRICE

LUND, MARY

BECHARD, FLORENCE

TERZIAN, HIGNGANOOSH

URCH, ESTHER

SELFORS, HELEN

TYRELL, MARIE

LAVALLEE, THERESA

LANGLAIS, LAURA

SAGGS, MARY

CACCIVIO, MARY

KENNISTON, LAURA

WILMOT, MARGARET

MARR, URSULA

NADEAU, IDA

WELLS, EVELYN

CASSIDY, CATHERINE

HOPKINS, AGNES

Military

Y

Y



01/16/2013

Decedent's Name
WAHL, RITA

AUGER, GREGORY

ANDERSON, CINDY

HOLLIS-WAINWRIGHT, DORIS

WELLS, RICHARD

CHAPPELL, JOAN

JOHNSTON, RUTH

SCHULT, BETTY

LAROCHE, THEOPHILE

POOR, VELMA-ANN

RACICOT, HECTOR

GORDON, DOROTHY

MANION, JOSEPH

BARTSCH, GEORGE

LEBLANC, LINDA

MATHEWSON, ADA

FORBES, ELLA

WAUGH, JORDAN

Death Date
05/13/2012

05/13/2012

05/15/2012

05/26/2012

05/31/2012

06/03/2012

06/06/2012

06/11/2012

06/13/2012

06/14/2012

06/21/2012

06/23/2012

06/28/2012

06/29/2012

07/06/2012

07/11/2012

07/12/2012

07/23/2012

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

DIVISION OF VITAL RECORDS ADMINISTRATION

RESIDENT DEATH REPORT
01/01/2012 - 12/31/2012

Death Place
MILFORD

LEBANON

MILFORD

MILFORD

MILFORD

MILFORD

MILFORD

MILFORD

MILFORD

LEBANON

MERRIMACK

MILFORD

NASHUA

MILFORD

MERRIMACK

MILFORD

MILFORD

NASHUA

--MILFORD, NH --

Father's/Parent's Name
GERVAIS, DONAT

AUGER, CHARLES

MARSHALL, GILBERT

HOLLIS, WILLIE

WELLS, CHARLES

BARKLEY, ARNOLD

UNKNOWN, UNKNOWN

STOW, BASIL

LAROCHE, UNKNOWN

CURTIS, HENRY

RACICOT, AZARIRE

CAMERON, JAMES

KAPLAN, JACK

BARTSCH, GEORGE

HOOK, RICHARD

TAYLOR, WILLIAM

ANDERSON, PRESCOTT

WAUGH, GEORGE

Page 2 of 6

Mother's/Parent's Name Prior to

First Marriage/Civil Union
BARIL, LEDA

LINDFORS, SANDRA

HALL, DOROTHY

CHEATAM, LELIA

JONES, ELSIE

ERWIN, RUTH

KINSMAN, DOROTHY

DRYSDALE REID, MARGARET

UNKNOWN, UNKNOWN

CLUCHE, ANNIE

PATENAUDE, EMILDA

GEDDES, NINA

MANION, EVELYN

BRADBURY, MILDRED

REINER, PHYLLIS

OLLIE, RUTH

STRICKLAND, EMMA

HAWKINS, GEORGIA

Military

Y

N



01/16/2013

Decedent's Name
MEEDZAN, BARBARA

MCINNIS, SUZANNE

WHITE, LORINDA

JEAN, CHARLES

BUCCHINO, ANGELO

ANDERSON, RONALD

TIEDEMANN, ROBERT

KAUFOLD, CHARLES

PARADIS, ELIZABETH

OVENS, EUNICE

DUNSTAN, AJANA

PRESTIPINO, BARTOLO

GAUDREAULT, JANICE

DESMARAIS, LEORA

ROACH, WILLIAM

GOWETT, ANDY

GOULD, JOHN

SEMERARO, MARY

Death Date
07/27/2012

07/27/2012

08/05/2012

08/05/2012

08/07/2012

08/11/2012

08/13/2012

08/14/2012

08/19/2012

08/20/2012

08/23/2012

08/25/2012

08/27/2012

08/31/2012

09/02/2012

09/04/2012

09/06/2012

09/07/2012

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

DIVISION OF VITAL RECORDS ADMINISTRATION

RESIDENT DEATH REPORT
01/01/2012 - 12/31/2012

Death Place
BEDFORD

MANCHESTER

MILFORD

MILFORD

MILFORD

MILFORD

AMHERST

NASHUA

DERRY

MILFORD

MERRIMACK

MANCHESTER

MILFORD

NASHUA

MILFORD

NASHUA

MILFORD

MILFORD

--MILFORD, NH --

Father's/Parent's Name
RANCOURT, LEO

MCINNIS SR, VINCENT

WHITE, RICHARD

JEAN, JOSEPH

BUCCHINO, COSMO

ANDERSON, FRANKLIN

TIEDEMANN, KARL

KAUFOLD, ERNEST

GRANT, BERNARD

TYLER, COLEMAN

LEONARD, RICHARD

PRESTIPINO, ANTHONY

UNKNOWN, UNKNOWN

HAIGHT, EUGENE

ROACH, WILLIAM

GOWETT, JOHN

GOULD, ROMEO

DIROBERTO, PASQUALE

Page 3 of 6

Mother's/Parent's Name Prior to

First Marriage/Civil Union
HOAG, MILDRED

DAWE, MARGARET

TROW, MARGARET

PELLERIN, ALEXANDRA

DELVECCHIO, MARIA

GLYNN, ALICE

HANNEY, EILEEN

KIESELMAN, STELLA

COOK, MABLE

CUMMINS, EDNA

MURPHY, KATHLEEN

PATTI, VIRGINIA

UNKNOWN, UNKNOWN

LONGA, CORA

MAHONEY, MARY

LENT, ADDIE

GILMORE, LILLIAN

ARCIERO, PALMA

Military

N

N



01/16/2013

Decedent's Name
REED, ROBERT

HALE, GRACEMARY

CHU, TSUI

KOSKI, MARGARET

FOSTER, ROBERT

MORSE SR, ROBERT

DOWLING, MICHAEL

SWETT, GLORIA

CHAPMAN, GARY

WASILEWSKI, ROSALIND

RIENDEAU, RICHARD

SCHOFF, GAIL

GOEHRING, ROBERT

DUNCKLEE, WILLIAM

SCHNURR, JOHN

STURTEVANT, MAY

OJA, ELIZABETH

SCOTT, ROBERT

Death Date
09/14/2012

09/20/2012

09/21/2012

09/22/2012

09/23/2012

09/29/2012

10/02/2012

10/03/2012

10/05/2012

10/10/2012

10/18/2012

10/23/2012

10/30/2012

11/06/2012

11/12/2012

11/13/2012

11/16/2012

11/17/2012

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

DIVISION OF VITAL RECORDS ADMINISTRATION

RESIDENT DEATH REPORT
01/01/2012 - 12/31/2012

Death Place
MERRIMACK

NASHUA

MERRIMACK

MILFORD

TEMPLE

MILFORD

MANCHESTER

NASHUA

NASHUA

NASHUA

MILFORD

MILFORD

MILFORD

MILFORD

MILFORD

MILFORD

MILFORD

NASHUA

--MILFORD, NH --

Father's/Parent's Name
REED, LAWRENCE

GAYTON, OSCAR

UNKNOWN, UNKNOWN

JONES, ARNOLD

FOSTER, FOREST

MORSE, MERRITT

DOWLING, JOHN

DRINKWINE, LOUIS

CHAPMAN, CLYDE

RUSSELL, FRANK

RIENDEAU, HENRY

KWIATKOWSKI, JOSEPH

GOEHRING, KARL

DUNCKLEE, WILLIAM

SCHNURR, JOHN

HARWOOD, EDMOND

SMITH, CLARENCE

SCOTT, HAROLD
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Mother's/Parent's Name Prior to

First Marriage/Civil Union
MORSE, HAZEL

FORDYCE, REBECCA

UNKNOWN, UNKNOWN

BEATTIE, LIZZIE

HUDSON, ANNABELLE

FORRESTER, CORA

COURTEMANCHE, PATRICIA

DELOGE, FLORIDA

KRISCHEL, KATHERINE

DREW, IRENE

MALASKY, SOPHIE

GONYEA, IRENE

CHAPMAN, RUBY

SHAW, ALICE

SCHURR, JACABENA

HAAS, ROSA

SILVA, IDA

COOMBS, EDITH

Military

Y

N



01/16/2013

Decedent's Name
BANKS, CAROLE

MISODOULAKIS, GEORGE

KLEEMAN, WILLIAM

BONNER, EDWARD

LEWIS, LAVERTA

WILLIAMS, MARK

RIVARD, RICHARD

MARSHALL, GILBERT

HALLIDAY, DOROTHY

WRIGHT, LOUISE

INGRAHAM, HILDA

KIRSCHNER, NATHAN

POIRIER, YOLANDE

HOULE, RENE

STOSSEL, ROSE

TOWNSEND, GLENDA

BUDRICK, ROBERT

COY, MAUREEN

Death Date
11/18/2012

11/19/2012

11/19/2012

11/22/2012

11/23/2012

11/25/2012

11/25/2012

11/25/2012

11/27/2012

11/30/2012

11/30/2012

12/10/2012

12/15/2012

12/16/2012

12/16/2012

12/18/2012

12/27/2012

12/30/2012

DEPARTMENT OF STATE
DIVISION OF VITAL RECORDS ADMINISTRATION

RESIDENT DEATH REPORT
01/01/2012 - 12/31/2012

Death Place
NASHUA

MILFORD

MILFORD

NASHUA

MERRIMACK

NASHUA

MILFORD

MILFORD

MILFORD

MILFORD

MILFORD

MERRIMACK

MILFORD

MILFORD

MILFORD

MILFORD

NASHUA

MILFORD

--MILFORD, NH --

Father's/Parent's Name
MCALLISTER SR, ROGER

MISODOULAKIS, JOHN

KLEEMAN, MAXWELL

BONNER, RALPH

SMITH, CEPHUS

WILLIAMS, MAURICE

RIVARD, ARMAND

MARSHALL, JOHN

CHAPMAN, AUGUSTUS

LOWE, SYDNEY

DANIELS, ANDREW

KIRSCHNER, SAMUEL

BOULANGER, ADELARD

HOULE, DONATE

INCARDONA, CARMELO

AUBERTINE, RAYMOND

BUDRICK, CASPAR

BRADLEY, ROBERT

Page 5 of 6

Mother's/Parent's Name Prior to

First Marriage/Civil Union
CANEY, ADDIE

ANBRODIASES, MARY

BREEN, SARA

MERRILL, CLARA

BURNETT, ADA

MALLOY, LORETTA

TALBOT, MARCELINE

CHICK, EFFIE

PRICE, SARAH

DUDLEY, IDA

UNKNOWN, UNKNOWN

ZUCKERKANDL, ROSE

ANCTIL, IRENE

CROTEAU, MARY

GARAFOLA, ANTONETTE

SYLVESTER, ANNA

JONES, EDITH

HURLEY, PATRICIA

Military
N

N



01/16/2013

Decedent's Name

DEPARTMENT OF STATE
DIVISION OF VITAL RECORDS ADMINISTRATION

RESIDENT DEATH REPORT
01/01/2012 - 12/31/2012
--MILFORD, NH --

Death Date Death Place Father's/Parent's Name

Paqge 6 of 6

Mother's/Parent's Name Prior to
First Marriage/Civil Union Military
Total number of records 90



